North Dakota Department of Human Services

At a Glance

A Monthly Review of Economic Assistance Programs
Data for the Month of October 2001 (unless otherwise indicated)

SECTION A - TEMPORARY ASSISTANCE FOR NEEDY FAMILIES(TANF)

OCTOBER SAME MONTH
2001 ONE YEAR AGO
TANF (Grants) Program:
1. Number of familieS reCOIVING @ TANF GIANE ......couiiieririeietiitieerireie ettt e st b s b et s bbb e bbbttt b st ees 3,067 2,823
Change from last month in total: Up e 31
Adult Included Cases 2,318 Adult Not Included Cases 749
2. TOta NUMDEN OF FECIPIENES ...ttt b bbbttt 8,136 7,377
Eligible caretakers: 2,318 Children: 5,818
Incapacitated parent: 123
3. Tota monthly benefits $1,181,363 $1,004,954
4.  Average monthly benefits per family $385 $356
5. Number of benefit cap children 239 182
6. Number of new TANF cases for the month .......... 291 285
7. Number of individuals actively participating in the JOBS Program 1,345 1,108
8. Number of families receiving a JOBS transportation @llOWENCE ...........ccviueeriieeiiiiiiiririeieisse st 1,144 886
SECTION B - CHILD CARE DEVELOPMENT FUND
1.  Number of children served 4,851 4,327
TANF. 1,149
2. NUMDEN Of FAMITIES SEIVEU........ovieceeceeceectec ettt ettt ettt et e e et et e st e seeaeebesesst e st ebeebesee b e sesseseebeebeseentessebeeseebenbeseeneensebeabeseensenseseasenen 3,169 2,858
TANF. 697
L o= 0o [ 1 =SSRt $861,225 $707,823
TANF.  $280,699 Non TANF: $580,526
SECTION C - FOOD STAMPS
1. Number of households reCEIVING FOOU SEAMPS ......c.cuiiuiuriiieiiiieireie bttt bbbt b ettt enas 15,417 14,447
Change from last month in total: Down 835
2. Tota value of Food Stamps .......... OSSPSR $2,478,512 $2,153,652
3. Average FOod Stamp iSSUBNCE PEF NOUSENOIA .......c..vuiiieiieiiciei et $161 $149
4. Number of persons receiving Food Stamps 35,543 33,994
5. Average Food Stamp issuance per person $70 $63
6. Number of farm households receiving Food Stamps .... 202 191
7. Number of households with an elderly person (60 or older) 2,963 2,743
8. Number of children under 18 receiving Food Stamps 17,549 15,919
Preschool 7,567 School Age 9,982
9. Number of female-headed households with dependent children 5,928 5,494
10. Number of cases with earned income. 7,187 6,656
Total monthly income earned ...... case
SECTIOND - LOW INCOME HOME ENERGY ASSISTANCE PROGRAM (LIHEAP)
1. Number of new households apProved AUIMNG MONEN .......ccueuiiieiriieiriei ekttt b s eb s 4,773 4,625
2. Total payments Made dUMING MOMEN. .. ... ..ttt e e et et et et ettt et et e e et et e ee ee e teenee e eenee s ee e eanees ] $78,089 $85,483
CUMULATIVE TOTALS Items 3-12 are cumulative from October 1, beginning of Federal Fiscal Year to Current Month
3. Tota approved households 4,773 4,625
4. Total payments $78,089 $85,483
5. Average cumulative payment per approved household .... $16 $18
6. Average adjusted income per approved household $9,299 $8,751
7. Approved households with no cash income 92 77
8. Approved households with farm income .... 113 120
9. Approved households receiving TANF....... 268 195
10. Approved households receiving Food Stamps .............. 2,542 2,277
11. Approved households with an elderly person (60 or older) 2,142 2,063
12.  Approved households With ChIlArEN UNAEr @8 SIX ......iururereririrerirereriririserer sttt £ £t e ettt E et e ettt et en e e e e 590 569

Continued on other side




SECTION E - CHILD SUPPORT ENFORCEMENT (1V-D)

OCTOBER SAME MONTH
2001 ONE YEAR AGO
1. NUMDEr Of NON IV =D CBSES ....ovcuiuiieieiiiietiiietete sttt ettt e st be st be s st ebess b ebessseesese s ebesessesess s esess st ebesessebeneesebebe s esensssebebessetenn e e s bn s 14,444 10,856
2. Number of IV-D Cases 39,005 38,281
3. Tota collections received.... $7,392,832 $6,502,939
3a. Total Non IV-D collections received.... $2,784,546 $2,431,348
3b. Total 1V-D collections received $4,608,286 $4,071,591
TANF Related: $390,409 Foster Care: $104,645 Other: $4,113,232
Tax Refunds I nter cepted
4. Federd ....... Obligors 609... $234,681 $39,103
5. Sta€ .. ..... Obligors 13.... $2,291 $1,092
6. 1V-D dollars collected for each dollar of Administrative Cost (for quarter ending Sept. 2001) $6.04 $6.09
SECTION F-MEDICAID - TITLE XIX
(A) Eligible Persons
Total number of persons determined eligible to receive services (excludes Qualified Medicare Beneficiaries,
Specia Low-Income Beneficiaries, and QUalifying INAIVIAUEIS) ...........c.oureriririririirrers sttt 44,226 42,487
Blind /
Age Child Adult Disabled  Aged Total Number of Eligibles
Under 1 1,535 1,545
1-5 6,814 6,954 Number in Nursing Facilities:
6-18 11,503 12,338 Current Month ......ccoeeeevevceeeiennen. 3,789
19-21 334 1,781 Same Month One Year AgO ......... 3,687
22-44 10,371
45-64 4,107
65-74 2,006
75-84 2,389 2,389
2,735
Total Persons 20,186 9,137 7,773 7,130 44,226
% of Total 45.6% 20.7% 176%  161%  100.0%
(B) Expenditures
2. Tota expenditures for Medicaid Programs (excludes adminiStration)............euueurieeeieinierenisssieisssesesssssessssssessssssesessssessssssssessssssessssssesns $37,449,167 $31,421,983
Federd: $26,185,871 State:  $11,095,508 Other: $167,788
Included in the above expendituresare:
Traditional Medicaid Non-Traditional Medicaid
Dental .......coooviiiiiiii $432,391] Develop. Center - Grafton.................. $2,800,222] Triba Therapeutic  .oooooiiiii e $2,174
Drugs (less rebates) ...$3,951,775) Human Service Center TurtleMountain PATH ... $0
Indian Hedlth ....... $734,391 Clinic Services.................... $1,451,098] ~ Children's Special Health
Inpatient Hospital ~ .................... .$2,783783] StateHospital ... $ 192,386 SEIVICES ..., $103
Nursing Fecilities ...................... .$11,511,077 DD Community Based Care  ......... $6,507,318] Basic Care (Personal
Other ....oooovvvviiiiiiiiieiie. .. $2,195,809]  Foster Care Service (Rehab) ... $62,4524 Care Portion)..................... $ 349,704
Outpatient Hospital ~ .................... $1,198,916] Foster Care Therapeutic ... $288,109
Physician ............  ...eeiiiienenn.... $1,893,038]  Intensive In-Home e e, $56,153
Treatment Services for Children ... $368,880f
SECTION G - TITLE XXI - HEALTHY STEPS
STATE CHILDREN'SHEALTH INSURANCE PROGRAM (SCHIP)
1. Tota number of personseligible 2,579 Prepaid
2. Tota expenditures $321,953 Premium
Federal: $254,311 State:  $67,642 in
3. Average monthly Premium P CRIT.........cieeiiiieiiiierieietece bbb s bbb bbbttt b ettt et e $124.84 September
SECTIONH - OTHER
1. AIDSInsurance Premiums (all state funds) $1,285 $884
2. Developmenta Disabilities - Non-Medicaid for Home and Community-Based Care (all state funds)... $315,358 $290,326
3. Refugee Assistance - Medical (all federa funds) A. Number of eligible recipients 101 126
B. Tota amount of payments.................. $21,220 $51,018
4, BasiC Care ASSISIANCE PrOGIAIM. .. ... ... ettt et e ee e e et et e e e et e e e et e e et e e et et e e e e e e e e e e e te ettt e e e s eae ee e eaeaae e $9,572 $8,482

dl state funds (Room and Board Portion)




